Decision No. 17616

PEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of WILLIAM MACEWAN to sell, and NORMAN MC DONALD to purchase an automobile passenger stage line operated between Burbank and Lankershim, California.

) } Application }No. 10623

BY THE COMMISSION -

## SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

WHEREAS, Norman Mc Donald was authorized by the Railroad Commission in its Decision No.14302, dated November 28, 1924, and issued on Application No.10623 to operate an automobile service for the transportation of passengers between Eurbank and Lankershim, and

WHEREAS, this Commission has been adgised by a representative of its Department of Finance and Accounts, sent to secure from Mc Donald a report of his stage line operations for the year 1925, that Mc Donald had discontinued operation of the line and left for parts unknown, and

WHEREAS, registered mail addressed by this Commission to Mc Donald at his last known address has been returned by postal authorities marked "Gone; no address," and

WHEREAS, W.F.Lemon, service inspector of this Commission, after personal investigation, reported on October 28,1926, that no service had been given by Mc Donald for approximately one year, and that his present whereabouts is unknown, even to Mrs.McDonald, his wife, whom he interviewed at Burbank, now

Therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the certificate of public con - venience and necessity heretofore granted to Norman Mc Donald

in Decision No.14302 be and the same hereby is revoked and annulled.

Dated at San Francisco. California, this 12 day of November, 1926.

Thankstoness